H

Procurement Management Division
2fF, 555 Bldg., East Avenue, Dilirman, Quezon City
Tl Mos. (832) 88208401 1 (832) B920-8446 local 5544

MEMORANDILM
FOR

THRIU

JOHNSY L. MANGUNDA

Approved.

05 Db 251210

Hefing Head, Administration Group

DATE

FROM

SUBJECT z

01 October 2020

i
&BH‘EHI]AH DASMARINAS
Hefing Head, Procurement

ement Division

CHANGESUPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

FLAMN [APP)} FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (1=t UPDATE}

RECOMMENDATION:

Respectiully submitied, for

your considerafion andfor

approwal

ame ihe

changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
Oetober (1% Update), due to revision of the following:

= PMOEN-User (Compleis Mame Specified)
Mode of PR End-user Estimaied

Frocurement FrogramiFropect Procurement From To Sudpet
AIRCON - WINDSW TYPE - Competihe Dawsn Zamboanga 187, 200,00
ZHF (3) (o be chargesd 1o Bldding Processing Processing
Darems FC oas Exension OfMcz] Center (AT Center (ursder

Dawmo P
AIRCOM - 2PUT TYPE Compeiihe KMedical KMedical 190, 2500
WALLMOUNTED - IHP {15 o Bldding Cperations Cpeerations
== Installed In e Mesdcal Departrmemnt Deparrment
Exmluation Cerfer of 255 La [MEC fior La
Urliori Eranchl Linlon Bramch]
AIRCOM - SFPUT TYPE Competihe Medical Medical 114, 500,00
WALLMOUNTED - 2HP {1} o Bldding Cperations Cpeerations
== Installed In e Mesdcal Departrmemnt Deparrment
Evaluadon Cerfer of B35 [MEC for
Dvams Bmnch) Davso Eramch]
=  Change inSpecificaicn/Quanity

Procuremert PropramiProject Mode of PRICS Erad- Estimaied
Froem T Procurement useEr Budpet
ARCON - EPLIT TYPE AIRDOMN - \WINMDDW | Competihee Tarac 124, 200,00
WALL MOUNTED -Z3HF | TYFE - ZHF {2) Bldding Processing
[ ol Cenber
ARCTN - WINDDW ARDOM - 2PUT Com peetihe Tarlac 2440, S0 Ol
TYPE - 2TR 2] TYFE WaLL Hidding Frocessing
MOUNTED - 2.5HP Center

i1h




= Change in Mode of Procurement

Proscurement Miode of Procurement PMCF End- | Estimaied

Erogram/Froject From To user Sudgst Remarks

Mewspaper - MPF-53.35 MN=-53.6 Mecla 72, 500,00 | FNMAL OfeTia ol e

Reglonal Mesla | Small Vals: | Sclentnc, Aftalrs sajecdon Include e o

Mioritoring Frocuremar: | Sckholay, Depariment mrez I:J-II'EIIT'I':H_

s Ceaears In

Serdces Arilstic A D ) PE3pECHE arras Wi e
Wik, migh=stnumber o
Exclushve cirtulation, rasdars hip, and
Techmodogy fraopsrcy of medla plck-
& Macla s, Selecied broads el
Sardoes are E=ing publisad et

o a dally or weskly basls
witlle the subscoripdon ooss
afes deparcing on he
comract pedod, scheduls
o publicadon. Further,
regloral nEw's DapErs are
idls bl buriesd amd produced
orly by one pabllsheror
prindng press In e arss.
Heroe, prooarementby
Brnall Vel FrosCunemeni
wlll ol e Feaslinde.

This wpdate has no increase in the amount of APP. (Please see Annex “A" for

details).

The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurerment Maragement

Flans (PFMFs), as reguested by the process owners.

JUSTIFICATION:

Section 7.2 of the 2018 Revised Implementing Rules & Regulations [RIER) of
Fepublic Act (RA) 9184 states, "Mo meant shal be undertaken unlsss it is
in accordance with e approved APP| including approved changes thereio

Section 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes o the indadual PPMPs and
the consclidated APP may be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as may
be reguired by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE]

The 55C, in its Resolion Mo, 77452018 dated 28 Septermber 2018, granted
additicnal authonty o Management officials, who hawe been duly designated fo
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and belkw, to act on proposed
changesfupdates to the Anmal Procwement Plan cowvering items within the
jurisdictional amount of their auwthority. The said 55C Resolution is cowversd by
Office Order Mo, 201 8-74 dated 31 Ociober 2018

The 55C. in its Reschuion Mo, 8885 2019 dated 25 Sepiember 2018, approved
the appoimtment of new Approving Authorifies to act on Award.

BEACKGROUMND:

The BAC N, in its Resclution Mo, Z2020-132-T dated 30 Septernber 2020, resabved
to recommend the appropriate procurement modalty for the above projectsfiterns
for procurerment.

S St SR — AP or FY 00 — Usdele [or Ba monis of Ociotes | 1Y U daie)

2




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of October (1st Update)

ANNEX "A"

Schadula for Each Procurement Activity

Eslimated Budget [PhA]

Remarks

(PAF)

Procursmant ProgramProject

PHOI
End-Usar

Mode of Procurement

Advartisement’
Posting of IB/REI

Submiszlon!
Opening of
bids

Hoflca of
Bward

Contract
glgning

Source of
Funds

Total

MOCE

co

{brisf description of Program/Prajact)

GOODS AWD SERVICES

[AIRCOM - WINDOW TYPE - 2HP (3] {to be
charged to Davao PC a8 extension Offics)

Zamboanga PC
[under Davao PC)

Compatitive Bldding

Oct

Corporate
Oparating
Budgst

187,200.00

187, 200.00

Rewlzed PPMP - fo apecify that the units will be Installed in
the Proceszing Center In 535 Zamboanga Branch Office
This Iz Included In 2020 APP ltem £6 (AIrcon/Alrcon System
for Varlous Offices/Branches thru Competitive Bidding with a
total budget of P46,028,336.00).

From:

AIRCON - WINDOW TYPE - ZHP (3)-Competitive Bloging-
P187,200.00- Davao Proceszing Canter

Ta:

AIRCON - WINDOW TYPE - 2HP [3) {to be charged to Davao
PC a8 sutenslon Offce)-Competitive Bidding-P187,200.00-
Zamboanga PC (under Davao PC) Annex "A-17)

AIRCOMN - WINDOW TYPE - 2HP (2]

Tariac Procaszing
Canter

Compefitive Bldding

Oct

Corporate
Operating
Budget

124,500.00

124,500.00

|Revizad PPMP-change In specification for 2020 APP -
January Update fhem# 23.

From:

AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED - 2HP {2
Compatitive Bldding-P124,800.00

To:

AIRCON - WINDOW TYPE - 2HP [2)-Competitive Bioding-
P124,500.00 {Annex "&-27)

[RIRCOH - SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED -
2.5HP (1)

Tariac Procaszing
Canter

Compefitive Bldding

Oct

Corporate
Operating
Budget

240,000.00

240,000.00

|Revizad PPMP-change In specification & quantity for 2020
APP - January Update Item# 31 dus to prics Increass.
From:

AIRCON - WINDOW TYPE - ZTR (2|-Compatitive Bldding-
P240,000.00

To:

AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED - 2.5HP (1)-
Competitive Bidding-P240,000.00 {Annex "A-3")

(AIRCOM - SPLIT TYPE WALLMOUNTED -
3HP (1] {to be Instaliad In tha Medical
Evaluation Center of S35 La Unlon Branch)

Madlcal Operations
Dapartment (MEC
for La Unlon
Branch)

Competitive Bldding

oct

Corporate
Operating
Budget

130,656.00

150,656.00

Revized PPMP - to apecity that the unit will ba Installed In the
MEC La Unlon Branch OMce .

Thiz Iz Included In 2020 APP ltem 26 (Alrcon/Alreon System
for Various Officea/Branches thru Compatitive Bldding with a
fotal budget of P4E.028,336.00).

From:

OTHER EQUIPMENT- AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED
- 3HP {1)-Competitive Bidding-F130,656.00-Medical
Operations Department

To:

AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALLMOUNTED - 3HP (1) {io be
inatallad In the Medical Evaluation Center of 53 La Unlon
Branch}-P130,656,00-Medical Oparations Departmant (MEC
for La Union Branch) - (Annex "A-4")

A




§ |AIRCOM - SPLIT TYPE WALLMOUNTED -
ZHP (1] (o ba Installed In the Medical
Evaluatlon Center of 535 Davao Branch]

Madlcal Oparations
Daparimeant (MEC
for Davao Branch)

Oct Det 114,000.00 114,000.00 |Revisad PPMP - to speciy that the unit will be Installad In the
MEC Davao Branch Offlce.

This Is Included In 2020 APP [tsm 26 {Alrcon/Alrcon System
for Various Officeai@ranches thru Compstitive Bidding with 8
total budgst of P45,028,336.00).

From:

AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALLMOUNTED - 2HP (1)-Comipatitive
Blidding-F114,000.00-Medical Operations Department

Ta:

AIRCON - SPLIT TYPE WALLMOUNTED - 2HP (1) (fo be
Installed In the Medlcal Evaluation Center of 553 Davan
Braneh)-#114,000.00-Medical Operations Department [MEC

for Davao Branch) (Annex "A-4")

Compatitive Bldding Corporata
Operating

Budget

&  [Mewspapar - Reglonal Medla Menltoring
Sarvices

Madla Affalrs
Dapartment (MAD)

NP-53.6 Sclenflc, WA Oct
Scholarly, Artisflc Work,
Exclusive Technology

and Medla Services.

NIk Corporate
Oparating

Budget

7230000 7230000 Revisad PPMP- changs In mods of Procurament for 2020 APP
Item405 from Megotiatsd Procursment - Small Valus
Procursment to Selantic, Scholarly, Artlstic Work, Exclusive
Technology and Madls Sarvicss.

Justification of MAD:

Primary criterla for the sslaction Includ the top thres [3)
ragional newspapers In thelr reapectiva aress with the
highest number of circulation, readsrhip, snd frequency of
madla plck-ups. Selscisd broatshests are belng publlsned
thar on & dally or weskly basks whils the subscripiion cost
variaa depending on tha contract period, scheduls of
publicatian. Furtner, reglonal newspapers ars disiriouted and
producsd only by ong publisher or printing prezs In tha area.
Hence, procurement by Small Valus Procursment wil not be
faasibla. jAnnex "A+")

(GRAND TOTAL

323,556.00 72,300.00 B3, 656.00

Prepared by:

A

DOREHDA M. DASMARIFIAS
Acting Head, 4
Procurement Management Division

Approved by:

Recommendinn Approval:
L]

GUILLERMO M. URBANO, JR. 05 October 2020

Vice President & Vice-Chairperson, BAC Il Date




(Procurement Management Division)
2F, S55 Bidg., East Avenua, Diliman, Quazon City
Tel. Mos. (632) 8920-6401 F(632) B920-6446 local 5544

@

MEMORANDUM - Approved.
T, i Dcober SE00

FOR : Al M. GAYOHDATOD

Dep erk M gen:r..-ir'g Aushority
THRL o JOHNSY L. MAMGUNDAYAQC

Acting Head, Administration Groug
DATE ;15 Qcicber 2020

i
——APRhL L

FROM : [E;H'EH AM. DASMARINAS

Acting Head, Procurement h}é&en‘em Drivisicn

SUBJECT :  CHANGES/UFDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAM (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (2™ UPDATE)

RECOMMEMNDATION:

Respectfuly submitted, for your considerstion sandfor approwval are the
changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plam (APP) for the month of
Ootober (2™ Update), due to inchusion of the following addificnal projectsfitems:

. - Mode of Estimated
Project Description PMCIEmRd-User Procurement Budgst
[ Celiphone Charges Vancouver, Lanada Procurement 11.820.00
Clverseas
Humidiier {1) Vancouver, Lanada Procurement GRS
Clyerseas
cElectnc Fan (1) Vancouver, Lanada Frocurement 2, 5gU. L
COverseas
Messengerial Sendces Employer Definquenzy | NP-53_.8-5Small 200 0e 00
Moniicring Departrment | Valee Procurement
Porable UPS {850 WA) (15) | BS5D Pood MP-53 8-Small 4a,080.00
Vahee Procwrement
TOEVA UPS (3] BS50 Food FP-E3 5-5mall oD, 1B 00 |
Vahse Procurerment
T, TE4_00
GRAND TOTAL

This update has an increase in the amount of APP by PTES TE4 00, (Please see
Annex "4 for details).



The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Mamagement
Flars (PPMPs), as requested by the process owmers and endorsed by the Budget

Crepartrment.

JUSTIFICATION:

1. Section 7.2 of the 2016 Revised Implemerting Rues & Regulsfiors (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 stales, “Mo procurement shall be undariaken unless itisin

accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto.”

2. Section 7.4 of the same RIFR, provides that chamges to the individual PPRPs and
the consclidated APP may be undertaken ewery six (8) months or as often as may

be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

3. The S5C, in it Rescluion Mo, 774-5 2018 dated 28 September 2018, granted
addiional authonty to Management officials, who have been duly designated fo
approve recommendafions for swards of procurement projects with Approved

Budget for the Contract of P10,000000.00 and below, o act on propossd
changesiupdates o the Armnual Procurement Plan coverning items wathin the
jurisdictional amownt of their authorty. The said S5C Rescldion is cowered by

Cffice Order Mo, 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4. The S5C, in is Resoluion Mo, GBG-s.2019 dated 25 Seplember 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Awthonifies to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:
1. The BAC I, inits Resoldsion Mo, 2020-138-8 dated 14 October 2020, resohed fo

recommend the appropriate procurerment modality for the above projectsitems for
procuremeant.

att: Annex A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the maonth of October (2™ Update)



S0CIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

= 1{’41{/ s
DORENDA M. DASMARIFIAS .
Acting Head, /
Procurement Management Division

GUILLERMO M. URBAND, JR.
Vice Presidend and Vice-Chairperson, BAC |l

ALLAN MARTIN M. GAYONDATO

Department Manager |l & Approving Authority

Annual Proecurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of Gctober (2nd Update) ANNEX "A"
Bohadule for Exoh Prooursmant Aotivity Eciimated Budgat {PhF) R=marks
Coda PMCY Adverticsment! | Bubmicchont Notlos of Contragt Souree of
{PAR) Procursment Programi/Projsst End-Ussr Mo of Procursmant Posting of IE/RED | Opening of bidg Award signing Fund Todal MODE [HH] {oriaf dscoriptian of FrogramiProjsot)
&0002 AND BERVICES
1 |Celiphors Charges ‘Vanoouwer, Canads | Froourament Cverceas  |HiA W& Cot-Deo Cuot-Dan Corporais 11,820.00 11,820.00 Additional FFMP {Annax "A-1")
Cparating
Buped
2 |Humldifier (1) ‘Vanoouwer, Canads | Froourament Cverceas  |HiA WA Cot Cot Corporais B,BET.00 8,887.00 Additional FFMP {Annax "&-1")
Cparating
Buded
¥ |Elsotra Fan 1) Vancouver, Canads | Prooursment Overcass NI WA oot ot Corporais E.BB0.0D E,880.00 Additicnal PPEP {Annax "A-17)
Cparating
Budgst
4 |Maccengerial Barvioac Employer HP-ELE-Zmall Vahus| Got-Dad WA Out-Dsn Cat-D8n Corporais 2B8,878.00 288,878.00 Additicnal PPEP (Annax "A-2")
Diellqueney Proguramsnt Ciparating
Waonltaring Budpst
Department
& |Portable UPS (858 VA) {1E) BEED Pool HP.E3 &.3mall Vadus| Dot Ni& Dot Dt Corporais £B,0B08 &H,0B0.00 Additional PPEP {Annax "A-3")
Proourament Cparating
Budpst
& |TOEVAUPED B2ED Fool HP-EL8-Zmall Vabue| Dot WA Dot Ot Corporaie 3BE, 13800 386, 138.00 [Additienal PPEP {Annex "A-1")
Progurament Ciparating
Budgped
idrand Total TEE TR4.00 ATHAZE.00 336.134.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by
ﬁ‘/ "

19 October 2020

Date




(Procurement Management Division)

_/_'_/_ 2/F, SSS Bldg., East Avenue, Diiman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (632) 920-6401 / (632) 920-6446 local 5491

|
wj1) fprre
MEMORANDUM 6 7Y M)
J
FOR PEDRO T BAOY
Senior Vice Presid ing Authonty

THRU JOHNSY L. MANGUNDAYAO

Acling Head, Administration Group
DATE 15 2020
FROM BORENDA M. oAsﬁIRmAs

Acting Head. Procurement gemem Diwvision
SUBJECT CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (3™ UPDATE)
RECOMMENDATION:

Respectiully submitted, for your consideration andfor apgroval are the
changesf/update on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
October (3" Update), due to change In procurement method for the following item:

PMOY Made of

Estimated

3rd Year-P&20,000.00

Projact Description End-User | Procurement |  Budget Remarks
HIRING OF SERVICES | Qualry NES3 1.Two | 2,500,000.00 | Revised PPMP-<change in
OF CERTIFYING BODY | Marsagemen! | Faled mode of procuremeant for
FOR THE IS0 5001 Departmant | Biddings 2020 AFP - March 3ed
CERTIFICATION OF 51 Update (tem# 1) due %o two
NCR BRANCHES faded biddngs.

Fram;
1sr Year -P1,240,006.00 FEESOTHERS
2nd Year-P520,000.00 Hiring of sacvices of

cartifying body for the IS0
9001 Cantification of 51

' NCR Branches

12t Year-P1,240,000.00
2nd Year-P620,000.00

Jrd Year-P§20,000.00
Caontingency Fee-
P20,000.00

Compaitive Bidding-

To:

Hiring of Services of
Cartfying Body for the ISO
2001 Cartificaton of 51
NCR Branches

15t Year-P 1,240 000.00
2rdd Year-PE20,000.00

3rd Year-£620,000.00
Caontingercy Fee-
P20.,000.00

NP-Two Failed Biddings-
P2,500,00000




This update has no effect in the amount of APP. (Please see Annex ‘A" for
details),

The changes/updale is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management Plan
(PPMP), as requested by the process owner.

JUSTIFICATION:

1. Section 7.2 of the 2016 Rewvised Implementing Rules & Regulations (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, "No procurement shall be undertaken unless Itis in
accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto.”

2. Section 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE),

3 The SSC, in its Resolstion No, 774.5,2018 dated 26 Seplember 2018, granied
additional authority to Managament officials, who have been duly designated fo
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budgel for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, 1o act on proposed
changes/updates to the Annual Procurement Plan covering ems within the
Jurisdictional amount of their authority, The said SSC Resolution is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4, The SSC, in s Resolution No. 686-5.2019 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorities to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:
1. The BAC Il, in its Resolution No. 2020-139-8 dated 14 October 2020, resolved to

recommend the appropriate procurement medasty for the above projectitem for
procurement,

att.. Annex "A" - APP for FY 2020 - Update for the month of October (3% Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for tho Month of October (3rd Update) ANNEX "A*
Schedule for Each Procuroment Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) ___Remarks
Advertisement | Submission
Code PMOY Noticeof | Contract | Source of
Procuremant Program/Project Mode of Procurement | Postingof | Opening of Total MOOE co {brief description of Program/Project)
{PAP) End-User BREL | Award slgning Funds
CONSULTANCY
1 [FEES OTHERS IS0 CERTIFICATION OF 51 | Quality NP-53.1-Two Falled NA NiA Oct Oct Corporate 2,500,000.00 | 2,500,000,00 Revisod PPWPchangs in mode of procurement for 2020 APP «
NCR BRANCHES Managoment  |Biddings Operating March 3rd Update (Item#1) due to two falled biddings,
18t Year-P1,240,000,00 Department Bidget From:
2nd Year-P620,000,00 FEES-OTHERS
31d Yoar-P20,000.00 Hiring of sarvices of cortitying body for the 150 9001
Contingency Fee-P20,000.00 Centification of 51 NCR Branches
18t Year-P1,240,000,00
2rd Year£620,000,00
3rd Yar-P620,000,00
Contingency Fee.P20,000.00.Competitive Bidding-P2,500,000.00
To:
Hieing of Sarvicas of Cortifying Body for the 180 6001
Certification of §1 NCR Branches
15t Yoar-P1,240,000,00
20¢l Yoar-P520,000,00
Jrd YearP620,000.00
Contingency Fee-P20,000.00-NP-Two Failed Biddings.
P2,500,000.00 (Annex “A-1%)
GRANDTOTAL | 250000000 2500,000.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
/ ()
e P /)/ /
w
DORENDA M. DASMARINAS po GUILLERMO M. URBANO, JR, P T. BAOY / ‘ L b
Acting Head, / Vice Presidend and Vice-Chalrperson, BAC Il Senlor Vice President & Approving Authority 4 Date




(Frocurement Management Division)
_f/_'//_ 2F, 555 BMg., East Avenue, Diliman, CQuwezon City

Tel. Mos. (832) 820-6401 f (822) 920-8448 local 5491

N

MEMORAMD LM

FOR

THRLU : JOHHSY L. MANGUNDAYAD
Acting Head, Administration Group

DATE 22 October 2020

i
FROM : OF gf’#‘ﬁ%ﬁﬁmmm

Acting Head, Procurement Ma.ﬁ':E; ment Diision

SUBIECT : CHANGESMUPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
FLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (4" UFDATE]

RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully submitted, for yow consideration andior approval are the
changesfupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
October (4* Update), due to inchesion of the following additional projectiitem:

) - Mode of Estimated
Project Descripon PMCOVERD-User Proc ant Budqet
Revamishing and re-upholstery of
furniture fior office of MNP-53.8-5mall
Commissioner Pardo-fguilar EFLID Walue Procurement 150, 000000

This update has an increase in the armount of APF by P1350,000.00. (Please see
Annex “A° for details).

The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Projct Procurement Managerment
Plans (PPMPL as reguested by the process owner and endorsed by the Budget
Departrment.

JUSTIFICATHIN:

1. Section 7.2 of the 20186 Revised Implementng Rules & Regulations (RIRR) of
Fepublic Act (RA) 9184 states, "No procuremeant ehall bs underaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes theraio”

2 Section 74 of the same RRF. provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consaolidated APP may be underaken every six (6) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity {HOPE).



3. The S55C, in its Resolution No. T74-5 2018 dated 28 September 2018, granted
addiional authority to Management officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendations for awards of procuremnment projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, to act on proposed
changesiupdates io the Annual Procurerment Plan coverng iterms within the
jurisdictional amount of their authonty. The said S5C Resolution is covered by
Office Order Mo. 2018-T4 dated 31 October 2018.

4. The S5C, in its Resolfion Mo, 886-52019 dated 25 September 2018, approved
the appointrent of new Approsing Authorifies to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:
1. The BAC L, in its Resolution No. 2020-142-10 dated 21 October 2020, resohved to

recommend the approprate procurement modality for the abovwe projectitern for
procurenment.

att: Annex “A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of October (2% Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Manth of October (4h Update) ANNEX"A"
Seheduls for Each Procurament Actvity Eatimatad Budget (FnP) Ramarks
Submizalan!
Code PHO! Avertisement! Notlcaof | Contract | Soursof
AP Procursment ProgramiProjact Endsgr | MOGE OF Procurement Posting f B Openr}jllrlag LI — sy | Funds Tatal MOOE ] (trlaf description of ProgramiProject)
GOODS AND SERVICES
1 |Revarnishing and ra-upholetery of fumifure  (EFMD HP-53.3-5mall Valug | Oct A hov Nov Corporate 15000000 150,000.00 Additional PRMP {Annay "A-1")
for the offlca af Commisslonar Parda-Aguilar Procurament Operafing
Budget
GRAND TOTAL 15000000 150,000.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:

A

- {‘,:f'.:f{.f ]

Vice President
Procurement Management Division

DORENDA M. DASMARINAS /.Jw-'

j &
s . i
£

L7

MARIO R. SIBUCAD

Senior Vice President and Chairperson, BAC Il

27 Oclober 2021

Date




(Procurement Management Division)
! 2 ? 2/F, SSS Bidg., East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (632) 920-6401 / (632) 920-6446 local 5491

cavtk  ©-13-3000

JOHNSY L. MANGUNDEYAO
Acling Head, Administration Group

DATE 22 Oc 2020
FROM E;E AM. DASMARINAS
Acting Head, Procurement M ment Division
SUBJECT CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (5" UPDATE)
RECOMMENDATION:

Respectiuly submitted, for your consideration andfor approval are e
changes/update on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of

October (5™ Update), as follows.
PAOEND- Moda of Estmatad v
L] mai Remarks Cecruase mthe
Project Des<ripton Ussr Pracurement Budget Imoart of APP
. Heong of Manatng PASED NP5D.T- 1.500 00000 | AdatcoalRevsed P1,125000.00
Coraultan Maghly FPME
(Chargeabie to Techrical P375.000.00 - Indluded
Adwrisements of Consultsrix n 2020 COB (o be
CCcD) sourced fom 2020
APPE1T5 - Hring of @
Dagital Marketng &
Ondine PR agency for 2
yoars witha budpelof
PAGM
F112500020<10 o
Incduded in succeeding
years CO8 (o be
sourced from 2021
for Thremanc
m Campaign)
2 Procurement of Corpora®n Compottve 150000000 | Fordslationin 2020 AFF | (P1.500,000.00)
Services 1 design | Poloy & Bidding [BemN1 7)) pee mumo
and deveiop the Plarning dated 10212020 of he
5SS Corporate Ceparanant Budge! Depatmentdua
Idanity (CPPD) 1o nun-indusion in 2021
COB undar Consulant’s
Fees
"GRAND TOTA (Net P373,00050) |
Decrease|

This update has a decrease in the amount of APP by P375,000.00. (Please see
Amex “A” for detalis).



The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management
Plare (PPMP), as requested by the process owner and endorsed by e Budget
Department.

JUSTIFICATION:

i ” Secion 7.2 of the 2016 Revised mplementing Rules & Regulations (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, "No procuremant shall be undertaken unlass it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto.”

2. Section 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes fo the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be undertaken every six (8) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

3. The SSC, In its Resolution No. 774-52018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
addilional auhority 1o Maragement officials, who have been duy designated lo
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, o act on proposed
changesfiupdates to the Amual Procurement Plan covering items within the
junsdictional amount of their authority. The said SSC Resolution is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4, The SSC, In its Resolution No. 686-5 2019 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorities to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:

1. The BAC Il in its Resolion No. 2020-142-10 dated 21 October 2020, resohed t©

recommend the appropriate procurement modafity for the abowve projectitem for
procurement

at; Ammex A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of October (5" Update)



[SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

A

DORENDA M. DASMARINAS
Vice President
Procurement Management Division

Qkyv-' ﬁ : (({ b S

MARIO R, SIBUCAO

Senior Vice President and Chairpersen, BAC Il

b2

Manager lll & Approving Authority

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of October (5th Update) ANNEX "A"
Schodule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Submission/
Code PO/ Advertisement/ Notice of Contract Source of
(PAP) Procuroment Program/Project End-User Mode of Procutement Posting of [BIRE] moof pivee signing Funds Total MOOE {brief description of Program/Project)
A |CONSULTANCY (AdditionaliRevised PPMP)
1 [Hiring of Markating Consultant MAD NP-53.7-Highly Technical |N/A NA Nov Now Corporate 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000,00 AdditionabRevised PPMP
{Chargeable to Advartisements of CCO) Consultants Oparating P375,000.00 - included in 2020 COB (fo be sourced from 2020
Budget APPH1TS ~ Hiring of a Digital Marketing & Online PR agency for
2 yoars with a budget of PAGM);
P1,125,000,00 - to be Included In succeeding year's COB (to be
sourcad from 2021 budget for Thomatic & Tactical Campalgn)
Incroase In 2020 APP: P1,125,000.00
Annox “A1*
Grand Total 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00
B |FOR DELETION IN 2020 APP
1 |Procuremont of Services to design and Corporate Policy & |Competitive Bidding Corporute 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000,00 For deletion in 2020 APP (item#173) per momo
develop the 555 Corporate Identity Planning Operating 10/21/2020 of the Budget Department due to non<nclusion
Department (CPPD) Budget 2021 COB under Conmultant's Fees (Annex *A-2")
Grand Total 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval:

Date




(Frocurement Management Division)
_/f’_' 2F, 555 Bidg.. East Avernue, Diliman, CQuezon City
T=l. Mos. (832) B820-8401 £ (532) Bo20-8446 local 5544

. Approwved.
MEMORAMDIIN " m .
FOR : AL GAYONDATO
(B Mla roving Authority
THRLU : JOHHNSY L. MARNGIUNDRYAD

Actimg Head, Administration Group
DATE ;258 Octo 2020
3
FROM : iﬁl‘ﬁﬁrﬁiﬁlm -
Acting Head, Procurement Mahagement Division

SUBJECT : CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER (6" UPDATE)

RECOMMENDATIORN:

Respectfuly submitted, for your considerstion andlor spproval are e
changesfiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procuremeant Plan (APP) for the month of

October (61 Update), as follows:

Diescription Amourt
1. HNoefectin e amountof AFF

[a) Budgeir=allocaion PE0 0G0 20
FROHEE Hirleg of Apprails-al Companles
for ROP&SAD
To: Hirng of Landsank of the Prlllppines
for Spprals al Serdces for ROFSAAD
[ Z. Inceaselniihe amouniol AR PFrEmbonon |

(=] Inchasion of scdiiorsl e sioro e cisc

=LTO Ukrum fior DCOD P330.000.00
~-WMRTE-Cihers: for Medical Operaficns Deparfment P133.000.00

(] InCrease in badger

—Ea ol for e dical Operafors Demartmen P23 00D DD
T. Decrease In e amountol AR [l FE =0
[a) DCeledionof emsfprojecis:
- Hiring o Ageralsal Com panies for ROP A&SSD {FET3,000.00)
- Hiring of Exdemal Appralsal Com pangts for PO [P2e0 OO D, DD

INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF AFP P 120,000.00




This update has an increase im the amount of APP by P120,000.00. (Please ses
Annax A" for details).

The changesiupdate is in accordamce with the Project Procurement Mansgement

Plars (FPRPs), as reguested by the process owmers and endorsed by the Budget
Departrnent.

JUSTIFICATION:

1. Seclion 72 of the 2018 Revsed Implemening Fues & Regulafiors [(RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 staies, “No procurement shal be underaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including spproved changes thersio”

2 Secilion T4 of the same RFIRRE, provides that changes o the individusl PPRPs and
the consclidated APP may be undertaken evwery six (§) months or as ofien as may
be required by fhe Head of e Proeuning Entity (HOPE)L

3. The S5C, in its Rescluion Mo, 77452018 dated 28 Septermiber 2018, granted
additional asuthorty to Mansgement officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendstbons for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for fthe Confract of P10000,00000 and below, to act on proposed
changesiupdates o the Anmsl Procurement Plan cowering iterms withim the
prisdictional amount of their suthority. The seid 55C Resclulion is covered by
Office Order Mo, 2018-74 dafed 31 Ociober 2018.

e The S5C, in its Resoluion Mo, §85-5. 2018 dated 25 Seplember 2018, approved
the appoimtrent of mew Approving Authorifies to act on Awand.

BACKGROUMD:
1. The BAC L in its Resolfion Mo, 2020-147-5 dated 28 Cctober 2020, resoled to

recommend the appropriate procurement modalty for the above projectsitems. for
procurement.

att.: Annex "A” — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of October (87 Update)



SOCIAL BFECURITY BYSTEM

Annual Procursmeant Plan for FY 203 -Updats for the Maonth of Oobober {Eth U pdis) ANMEX "a"
Schedula jor Each Precuremant Actiwity Budgast [PhP| Bamarks
Codw Aoy Advertmement! Submmmion Moace of Contract Source ol
mary Frocursmant Programf®roject Brad iinar Nods of Procurement Posting of IBE| |Gpening of Bids " rp——— — Totsl MOOE co ierl descrip@ion of FrogreamiP reject]
A ADDITIONALINEVSED PPNPa:
GOODS AHD SENVICES
1 1. LTOUHrum &, 825 TE DCon KP .23 3-Small Vake L Hid LS LE Cior porate 138, 008.00 I, E00.00 Additicnal FPEP [Amnex TA-17)
20 ursts 1 P4 OB0LDB L | Procuremend Oiparating
Eudgat
2. LTOUHrum 7, 15 TH
150 urets @ P2 OS0LDE L |
z Caszine-tubge! b= b sllccaisd io 1] Medicsl |NMedcal Operations |MP-S319-Small Vebks L LIS LI LI Carperain 27100080 210800 Revisad PPEP- nocroase in Budget by P20 MODD from
Cperssons Secticns lor 14 service vahices Caparteont Procursmant Oparating P47, 108.040 & covar sxparmes unSl prar-and. (The amouns of
Eudgat P47, 100.00 for Medical OperaSonm Dezartment s inckdesd in
2000 AP HRTE-C with m Badml
budged of P3,F9E, 1B [Anmms “A-27)
=z HATE-Others-budget io Ee sllocsted & 13 Mudical Operations |KP.-233-Small Ve L KA LEd L Ciorporabm 133 008.00 1330000 Additionsl FPEPF [Annex 427}
Medical Dperaticns Secticma for 14 service Caparimant Procursmant Oparating
smhichon Eudgat
L] CONSULTANT FEES-Hiring of LandEank ol the |OFA and Acquired | WP -23 3-Agency to Fa'A, Hid LES LE Corporate 58, 0O0.00 50,000.00 Fevisad PPMP - budgel to ba {akan from 2020 APF Bem#21
Philizginas ior the apersinal of Sres (3] office  |Axsets Dezartment |Agency Oparating [Hiring o Azpraimal Comgany for BROFAAAD £ om ety
Ci ety ard (17| pmrking Euadpat Eidding with a Budgel of P1,200,000.08] { Armex ~A-17|
slots lecaied in Citibank Tower Makati TRy
GRAND TOTAL GO0 S| 4L, 108.20 B4L, 10000
L] FOf DELETION IN THE 203 APP
= CONZULTANT FEES-Hiring of Apprsisal WA and Acquired | Compatittes Bidding Ciorporabm T 0000 ITye00 00 For deletion im 2020 AFF
Comganiss Axsets UDezartment Oparating Tha BAC N, in its Masolution Mo, 2020-142-2 deted 21
Eudgat Octcher 2020, approved tha cancalia@on of the Eidding far
e hiring of coe (1] =
mperovd By the PCED par MGT 'IZOZD AMD memao, well
un the duleticn of the project in the 2020 APP with a total
Approved Buigst for the Contract (885 of PE23,000.50,
brokan down o follcw e
a] PITIOEOON - ROPAASD (ncluded in 2020 AFP 813 with
= Budget of I'1,500, 638.84) Bl
PI30,080.00 - PO included in 3030 &FF & 4 with o budget
of 1,000, 038,00 |
& |Hiring of Extarnal Appralcal Company's - | Imvescimant Compatittes Bidding Ciarporate 25000000 250,000000 For deletion in 2020 AFF
Conculktant Fesc Property Oparating Tha BAC I, in its Masolution Ko, 2020-142-3 dated 21
D partmant Esdgat Ocicher 2020, approved the cancalisSon of the Eidding for
i hiring of ooe (1] s
P Ey the PCED por MG /2020 AMIO memao, as well
un tha dulalion of tha project in the 2020 APP with o tolsl
Agproved Budget for the Contract (A8 C) of PEZ,E00E0,
brokan down aa follcwac
u] PITIONODD - ROPAARD (included in 2020 AFP 873 with
u Budget of 1,508, 005.89) Bi
P2520,0080.00 - IPD gncluded in 3020 AFP §1 14 =i o budget
of 1,000, Ba8.0|
CRAND TOTAL (PO DELETION| E23000.00 E21,000.00
Praparsd by: Hwammenandinn Snercaal
- L, '
K :Ifr A oL -

DORENDA M. DASMARIRAS
Axting Haad,

..‘-l‘-'

Procurament Management Diviclon

L
MERID AL SIECAD

Senlor Vies Precidsnt and Chalrpsreon, BAC B

04 Novembear 2020

Dais




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month of October

Annex "A"

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Code (PAP) Procurement Mode of Source of
Program/Project PMO/End-User Procurement | Ads/Postof |Sub/Open| Notice of C,oﬂ"md’ Funds Total MOOE co (brief description of
IB/REI Bids Award Qig«\ﬂg Program/Project)
Supply, Delivery and NP-53.9-Small Corporate Revised PPMP-
Installation of Alabang Zapote Value N]A & N [A d Oct Oct | Operating| 21,600.00 21,600.00 From:4,563 To:
393 comprassor Procurement Butlget 21,600
GRAND TOTAL 21,600.0 21,600.000
Prepared by: Recommended by:
io F. Evangelista Cristine Grace B. Francisco Maria Rita
BAC Secretariat BAC Chairperson VP NCR Sgath Division/

Concurrent Acting Head
NCR Operations Group




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month of October (5th Update)

Code| Procurement | PMO/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of|  Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP)|Program/Project| End-User dvertisamentl Submission'| Notice of | Contract Funds Totl WOOE 1co (bnefdesc.n.pmn 9f
Posting of | Openingof | Award | Signing Program/Activity/Project)
IBIRE! Bids
1| MRBuiding- | Cubao | NP-539-Small Value Procurement NIA NIA October | October | Corporate 24,000.00 2400000  [Additional PPMP due to approved budge
Repairs & Others Operating allocation of P24,000.00 under 202
(Pest Control) Budget Maintenance & Repairs-  Buildin
(Repairs & Others), This is to cove
estimated expenses for the monthly pes
control  services from  October to
Decamber 2020 of Cubao Branch.
TOTAL (Small Value Procurement) - P 24,000.00
Prepared by: Recommended by: Approved by:
- C/
VELYN [.. DUPLON MARIA RITA ;.ZGUJA

NCR North BAC Division Chairparson

Vice President. NCR South Division, Concurrent Acting Head, NCR Operations Grou,




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX “A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for tha Month of October 2020

Code { Modeor |-Schedue for Each Procurement Actvy o Estmated Budgel (PhP) _Renarks
Procursment Program/Praject  [PMO/ End: AdsiPos| [SubiOpen | Notice of | Contract : ;

(PAP) User Procurement olBRE! | bids award_| Signing Funds Total MOOE Cco (brief descrption of ProgramiProject)
MRS - REPAIRS & OTHERS
{STANDARD REPAIRS - Rejuest for 2020 APF Update for the MRB -
VARIQU3 MINOR REPAIR3 TO Renairs & Others stardard allocation of La
INCLUDS ELECTRICAL, Tridad Branch was inated on Septemser
CARPENTRY, PLUMBING, NP-539 - Corporate 14, 2020 for sald budjet 1o be utifized by the
REPAINTING, LABOR AND! Smail Value Operating Beanch, Additional 2020 PPMP was subritted

145 MATERIALS, ETC.) La Trinidad|Procurement |- . Oct Oct Budget 25,000 00 25,000.00 0 00]and appraved on Sepiember 22, 2020.
GRAND TOTAL 25,000.00] 25,000 00 0.00
Prapared ty Récammandad by
NENEY M,
parscn, BAC Dwsen

luzon/mmmum 00 North 1 Divison




oocmﬁé'&.ﬁﬁ”'reu

i J il = “Annex A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY ZONMMMMW Afae
i vt S48 _MINDANAO WESTOMSION W B 0k ’
Code “Mods of | Ads/Post [SublCpen| Nobcaof [Coniract | Sourceof | Estimaied Buogei (Fg) | Remads a7
(PAP) | Procursment ProgranvProject|_Enusee |Procursment| o BREI| by | Award_ |Sgning | Funcy [ oo | Moce | €0 (oo dergion o rgen P
WEA § SIS T P SRR NS
Senall V. Operaung |~”mm 0407720
e : Depatment dated 1 i
01 [MRFE AIRCON Basian | Procurmment MIA_L)“AM [Newabar Epanse 350000 38000 latached
- P S - e et - ] o ey S -'Lo- - -
L i |- o
GRANOTOTAL i ol L asmoo] 3se000] a ]
Prepoared by Racommanded by Aporoved by
:?&‘("% uA, ;;,mm £ ALY pres
AETING mart, BaMnD AT M) (Approving Authory)
Mindanac Wes Div, ' o .
" Zamboanga City >




SO0

1AL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY
Update for the manth of :

2020

OCTOBER 2020

(COCE.

PAF)

PROCUREMENT PROCRAM PROJECT

Mude ol Precurement

[Fost
1 IBRE

_Schedule for Each Procurement Ac.!'ml!
ub'Opes

ide

olice o
WAward

opnLract
Signing

Bource of Funas

Eatmaled Buoget (PhP)

el Moo co

(Mdl Fencripghce of Progras Sropc

1__|uvC Ultraviolet Sterilization Lamps,

Lt

INP-539 - Sl Vaiue Procuremantt

piia

Poctoher [October

op Oparaveg Budges

12,0000 12,00000 0

M W e peed Re s
i ﬁuqmvd Buagst of Asvpes Weat ¢ Dowches fon 4|
k) -Alpees & OPers tandad SR B &FF No 391
A F Sa0moses Kx Do suctone cf LY Lrgo Ar s o
e a¥oe v esomaT

UVC Ult-aviolet Sterilization Lamos

Bacolot East

INP-53 9 - Sinall Vabue Paxcercmesl

[

Iociober |Octobar

ICarp Cparstng Busyer

£00000 500000 0

b Upchny ol APP b Agprcwed Moy ey
For of Budgel of Vseyes Wag ) Banos boam NIY
4 Dovecy sxeard alocesse hr AR N 301 10
P 5B Eroeraes ba e puofise of UV Laos by dartecion of
[re o a8 pacnant

UVC Ultraviolet Sterilization Lamps

N1%51.9 « Smatl Vakae Procene st

-

October o

-
UVC Witraviolet Sterilization Lamps

INP-53.9 - Sanall ¥ adae Procacenmet

Octobuer

v Uptaling ol APP . Mgeonea Requar
Por Fawiganes: of Badgut of Viarpus Wad | S anes nom Wi
A Odars abcind M50 by APP B 301 1o
F A0 Fuperoms b e prchase o UV Lsrgs Wy duaiecaon o
[0 orfce 300 equipmen’

800000 600000 0

6,000.00] §5.000.00) G

AR Approved Hugues)
amwsmmwn'mu Liom KW
akccason b APP Na 391 10

(]

MVE Ultraviolet Sterilization Lamps

maguete

JUVC Ultravioket Sterilization Lamps.

Kabankatan

NP-33.9 < Smail Vidue T

NP-5).9 . Smat Value Procuransm

Oclober

s.ooo.qu o

6,000 90f

[October

Pl

Lorp Oparasa Buge

5,000.004 6000000 O

By Fegan
F A F Sagmaans by e urchund of LV Liawpe for a0
P ko o esoren

J\NC Ultraviolet Sterifization Lamps

Lagay

539 - Senall Viahae Py

Octaber [October

6.000.0% 6.000.004 0

b Ui of APP - brﬂm

of Vodyis Wal T SMIee
N:.'.Mm Mw-n-lnhmlrh APP Ne B m
F & E Ecsenses v 1o Juchvie of UV Lamgs d sarfecton o
fre off ca 370 eqapment

UYC Ultraviolet Sterifization Lamps

an Carlos

INP-53.9 - Saull Valse ¢

i

ALY

LVC Ultraviolet Stecilization Lamps

[Victorias

October

5,000.00 0

mawdmmn Aom R
T Sravres

& Omars standacd abocator hr AP No. 191 0
25 l“b!-m of UV Largs Y aentection o]
fre offce 370 equgment

NP-51.9 - S Value ?

m-m

G.OO0.0IT

800000 00000 ©

¥ Napaorons
Ie e ared aprent

\

l'I’OTAL.[

|
I

| PE0,000 00

PE0,000.00

NOTE:

Propared By:

AN

(=

ERLINDA D, LANTIN
BAC-Secrelanal-Visayas West 1 Division

Tachnical Speciications for eeh Item/Project Baing propased shall be submitted as part of the PRNMP

Recommended by:

LLLH

A V.HILADO

C :Uaum Wes! 1 Division

Approved by:

Head of Procuring Enlity
Visayas Cperatons Group




SICIAL SEERITY SYysTEe
Annual Procurement Plan fer FY 2020 - Update for the Month of Octaber 2020

Seb e Loy Bt Lodioorod Naseyt (100
Sl e Pawvie
Codo Frowwiemesl my T g Adsestivenn - i o 2
(1*Ars Frogtan Fue jest Lo User sabbia s :n'l::h"‘ o :.:::: [ il Votal e ot h-::":n:':r:f:x:u
| ULD
(Y S s
P ot i On dober 2000 Nisbawyst Corporaty e =
Othors-Replacement of | W51, 0 - Seal | Valer =1 2000 tn Sy
w0 oy / w Novesher | 25,512 5,812 0
E Lot Thas and WTRUE Lo carcmns ( na | wa |t il 7 dw’:‘::ajm =5 wr- /.00 i Bisent W e Sl e
Repainting of Wolls r : pay e ; T ot rel lected i the 2020 A1)
~
MR BL- Repairs ond ctober 3000] 76V L rporate ' Addibont 1P - v
o lomersRemovationer  [[L0N- WSSO - Small Valuel g |0 Ll g |00 M o ing 15,5200 19,5200 o
" » JOUSTREAL [P rocwr oment ."lNl ivesher ' > ith opproveld budger por Budoon but
Y (T = 200 oot rellected ta the 2000 ALY
TR
Erapared 1o Reccamended by Vivasas Voor 2 Buds und dvasds Comittee
LOVELLA E g:.\m A J. CURA ANG 0. BLANCAVER LEILA Y. FERRARIS M C. soLtva
LINC STCRFERIAT Chamerson LBAC-Vice Chairman femroving Wath .m/‘(
7 { pa: [fis[rer0
.-
PHlleds - | pogeae
JOELLENI TALLEDD-CAINOSO LEO D. SANTILLAN
Member Memoer
, ’,




Eociat secieny systew ' : :

BAC Seoretarist

BAC Charpeizon

jnn AT
rreast Procurement Plan for £¥ 2620 - Updats foe the Moean of Otieber 1
Schedde for Ssch Procssment Activty Estimated Bosget (Ph) Remaeks
Jcmn Mode of Souice of Funds
(PAR)]  Prcumment ProgranPioiect Contract
AdsFostat  fSuiO) Noses af - X
PMOENS Lser (~5 S| Tawad | Signing Tossé MODE co {briel dascriphan of ProgranmiPraject)
MITE Ofers (Praverive OVP NCR South Cirect NIA NA Corpoeate " A@m.a PPMP. From: Seat Value
Manlenance of Servca Vehcke Tire Now Nev perating Sud 3000000 18.000.00 Procaremen| Ta: Deect Conlracling
Vidcariaing, AF Freshener,Eic ) e Coracting ”
NA NA
MATE-Cthers (Préventive Astang Menlniups Diect Corparate 5,000.00 5.000.00 Rlovssd POMP- From: Seall Value
Malnienarcs of Servios Vehice, Tre anch Conlr Now Nov fatsng Bucged Procaremen To Disect Canbacieg
Vukanizng Ar Frashaner B2 ) & cling Operating
NA NA
MRTE-QOtwrs (Proventive Makali Gi Puyst Dwrect Corporate Revised PPMP- From: Smal Vaus
Martenance of Sersce Vehicle, Tre dimbs Cormacing Nev | mov  fopersting Bud 30,000.00 18,00000 procurement To, Deott Contravting
Vucanang, Ax Freshemer €ic.) @ Fe
NA NA
MARTE-Chen (Proverftive Masas Guadalupe Nov Corpuraste el PPMP. From: Smasll Vilue
Mainkpnanca of Secwce Viehicts, Tire &emh oagxlmo o4 Dporatng Budgeq  20.090.00 Q00000 Procarerant T Cuect Contsacteg
Vulcarising, Ak Frashens EiC }
NA NA
MRTE-Otters (Preventhe Orect Nov Corporsie fnad PPV, From: Smak Ve
Makienance of Service Vehice Trs | Parafauue Bach | oo aning Nov Dperating Budged 000000 13,00000 Procramant Ta: Direct Congracling
Vukcanizrg, Ar Freshener Bic)
NA N'A
MRTE Owers (Piavanive Parafacue Tambo Cvect Copoae Reovsed PPMP. From: Sl Vales
Maintenancs of Servico Vehicse Tive B it Coniracting Neov Nov Budoed 1000000 10.0C0 00 Procurermant To, Diect Conbactng
Vidcanizng, Aif Frashansr, €1c.) ey >
MATE.Cthars (Preventive A s PINP- F Srar
SERVRMIS Desct ' Nov Comporata 5,000 00 5,000 00 Raweed - From Vate
Maimeniece of Sorvoe Vehice Tro | Taguip Brarch Mow Proacatirg Bu: Frocrement To: Diect Consactey
Vistcanizing, A Fragherer €10 ) Contmcive e ﬁ, ld,,
GRAND TOTAL 53,000 00
Prepaced by Racommerdod by Approved
2 e [ 2N - S S5 N o
oo F_Ev Crsling Grace 8 Froncinoo Wariz Rits 5 Agfa




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX “A"
East A Diliman, Q City
ANNUAL PROCUREMEN PLAN for FY 2020
18t Update for the Month of OCTOBER
PROCESS OWNER: NCR WEST DIVISION
ot SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY PSR ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php) Remarks
CORE(PAP) | programiProject User Mods of Procursment Ads/Post of | Sub/Open | Notice of | Contract |  Funds — SooR co | et deseripwon of
15RO Bds Award Signang ProgramiProject
MR Transportation ent
MRTE-O
(FREVENTIVE
MANTENANCE OF
SERVECEVENOLE
TIRE VWL.CANEING, Change of of new ly-
AR FRESHENER OQVPANCR PrOcured sedvice
2020W.00* |ETC) West Divison | Direct Confracting A NA Neverder | Noverrber co8 ® 950000] ® 950000 vebicle
MRTE-OTHERS
(AREVENTVE
MANTENANCE OF
SERVKEVEIOLE
TRE VILCANENG, Changs of of Now iy~
AR FRESHENER procured service
2020W-002 |ETC) fecto Branch | Direct Contracting Na NA Novemder |Noverber coa $ 950000 ® 550000 vehicle
MRTEOTHERS )
(FREVENTIVE
MANTENANCE OF
SERVKEVEXLE
TIRE VULCANEING, Chisnge of of new ly-
AR FRESHENER Rera Asgente procured service
_2020w00s lere) | eanch | Oect Confracting A N4 |Novemper |November | cos | ® sscoool ® 550000 vehicie
MRTE.OTHERS
(FREVENTVE
MANTENANCE OF
SERVICE VENCLE
TIRE VILCANENG, Changs of of new ly-
AR FRESHENER Sa Mess procured sedvice
L 2TROMEO08 BT, franch_. Lepct Contractng. . A, NA.. .. NevsmRer | AvenDey 08 P IF00..0 25000 bL g .
MRTE-OTHERS
(PREVENTIVE
MANTENUNCE OF
SERVICE VENTLE
TRE VILCANEING, Change of of new ly-
AR FRESHENER procured secvice
2020W005 |ETC) Tonde Bcanch | Direct Contracting VA NA Novemper | Novernber co8 B 950000] ® 950000 vehicle
B 7200001 B 3720000
Recommendad by: Appeoved
AcCt
i NCR Operatons Group G




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX ~A*
East Diliman, O City

ANNUAL PROCUREMEN PLAN for FY 2020
2nd Update for the Manth of OCTOBER

SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php) Remorks

COOEIPAR) | program Project User Mode of Procurement [ agyost of | SubiOpen | Notice of | Contract |  Fumds S T, co | Mot sescripnan of

TRE VILCANENG, Chargs of of new iy
AR FRESHENGR Binondo procured sarvice

TRE VILCANTING. Change of of new -
AR FRESHEER Legarda procured service
20200007 |ETC) Srarch Lwect Contracting NA N4 ANoverber | Noveober cos ® 10000.00f ® 10.00000] vehicle

TRE VULCANEING, Change of of new iy
AR FRESHENER, procured service
ETC)  Moody Sranch |Deect Contractng N 24 Noverber |Noveober | OO0 S 10000008 & 10000001 vahicle

TIRE VIKCANGEING, Criaegn od of new -
AR FRESHENER Fasoy Fovas {erocured sarvice
2020W-009 |ETC) Sranch Direct Contracting A NA Noveober |Novesber cos ® 10000 ® 10 vehicle

TIRE VILLCANTING, Cnange of of new ¥-
AR FRESHENER, Fasay Taft procured service
2020W.010 |ETC) Sranch Direct Contractng L) NA Noverber | Noverber co8 ® 10000 » 10000 vehicle

:

TIRE VULCANEING, Changs od of new iy




[SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM A
[Annual Procurement Plan for Y 2020 —1st Updale for the monin of Ociober 2020 ~ -
S Remans
0 ement nd- Wm Notce of | Contracl | Source of —Fﬁmew ))
(PAP) | Program/Prosect Usar Procurement | of IB/RE! bid Award Signing Funds Tolal MOOE [¥[3] mﬂ ProgranmvProject)
Officaofthe  [NRS3Q. N/A A Comorste tion of budget to cover
1 |MRTE-Others  Head, Luzon Soalvake | Sctovd Newerber | November | November |Operating 950000 9,500.00 "%‘:::::: t::';"“ vehicle unti year.end
South 2 Civision ' Budgat Pt
N/A Corporate F%Mmdmwm
2 [MRTE-Others Lemery m‘.g November | November |Operating 9.500.00] 9.500.00 ::l::ges for nd.:t' ::r;noa V;;zcoh unfil year-end
#1 Budgel A
-/ 2 J
Wi N (h e [Revised PPVIP - alocalion of budge! to cover
3 |MRTE-Others Odiongan November | November |Operating 950000 9,500.00 ::?:gas for new m‘vm vehicle until year-end
Pracurerment= . *-4 Budget memo dated 10052020
Dirted 00f¢
Revised PPMP - Allocation of additional budget
NP-539 - ”‘ﬁﬁ' N/ﬂ Corporate for item # 3 of 2020 APP 1st update for the
4 |Gasclne Lemery Smal Value Hlovember | November | November |Operating 20,00000| 20,000.00 month of January to cover expensas for new
Procursment . Budget senvice vehicle untl year-and per BD mema
*‘s‘, W ks S |
PPMP - allbcation of budget to cover
NP-53.9 - N N Corporate h |
5 |Gasoline Odiongan smanvaive | oSt m.J& November | November |Operating | 20,00000| 20.000.00 pro oo ey yoot
Procurement *‘ Budget em
GRAND TOTAL 68.500.00| 68,500.00
Qy: = Approved by
(2 77 \
JOSER PEDLEY V. BRITANICO ATTY. ANTONIO S. ARGABIOSO
BACD, Chairperson HOPE - L Operations Group
Luzon South 2 Division Luzon South 2 Division

Page 1of




S0OCIaL SECURTY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan far Fy

Updabe for the month of

DCTOBER 2020 pand 2

Bl far Cach Proca rereal Aot _E= Bussgal [F1F) Rrrarks
: 1 af Funts
I:P':S-% PROCURENENT PROGRAM PROUBCT  [PRCiERd Lser Nt ! Procurymeni ::hnr-l s = o — & 0
s Up of APP b App i
10 MR- TE-Gamolins ' Diesel lod Easl  [wi.519 . small Vel Procer Fun ha b o, Opensting Buigst 2, 748 00 13,740
5 Ugsiating ol AFF L Agprased Mlocabon
11 [mm-tE-oehers r!-nnh-dﬁm [ 585 - Somam v atbae Prosarsmen (s jare Povambir o Cpraiing Butget 8400 0 92m
la ol APP B Appr
13 [pAR-TE-Others Branch s s - Smsil sl Frac ) Pb—hr bt _|uep. Dprorating Mucgel 30 co) LEEL
I ' | . |
i ! . | | 22 23 560,00
TDT!*_ I
MOTE: Yacheical Spacieations for sach 1bam Projea being propased skall be sulmitied o parl of vhs FRMP
Recommended by: Approved by

Prepared By:

Al g

ERLINDA D LANTIN

B - Sacsalarsal- Wisayas Wasl 1 Dreson

LEC Craar Wisayas Veeal 1 Dwimen

=

s g
iR 1aﬂuuznmr=D

[ m.ﬁ,mdu-nmz@mur ‘ o

1111842020
HELEN C. SOLITS

Haad of Pracuring E

Wisapas Operations Grosg




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

/ Annual Procurement Plan for FY2020 ~ 1st Update for the month of OCTOBER 2020

ANNEX “A"

|Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Remarks
(brief description of
Code Procurement i Bt Modeof | Ads/Post | SublOpen | Notice of | Contract [ S2Ur°e °f Eatiemind BudgatVPte) Program /Project)
(PAP) Program/Project Procurement | of IB/REI bid Award | Signing Total MOOE co
MRTE-Others(Preventive Direct Contracting Corporate
1 Maintenance of New Service Bacoor (Toyota Service October November |November |  Operating 7.134.00 7,134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center) Budget
MRTE-Others(Twe Small Value Corporate
2 |Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Bacoor ma October  |November [November | Operating 4,866.00 4,866 00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Etc.) Budget
MRTE-Cthers{Preventive Dwect Contracting Corporate
3 Maintenance of New Service Binan (Toyola Service October November |November | Operating 7.134.00 713400 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center)
MRTE-Others(Tire Smal Vake Corporate
4 Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Binan October November [November | Operating 4866 00 4,866.00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Etc) Budgel
MRTE-Others{Preventive Direct Contracting Corporate
5 Maintenance of New Service Calamba (Toyota Service October November [November | Operating 7.134.00 7.134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center) Budget
MRTE-Others(Tie Smak Vah Corporate
6  |Vulcanizing. Air Freshener, Calamba o Oclober  |November |November | Operating 2,866.00 2,866.00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Etc.) Budget
MRTE-Others{Preventive Dwect Conltracting Corporale
7 Maintenance of New Service Carmona (Toyota Service October November |[November | Operating 7,134.00 7,134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicie) Center) Budget
MRTE-Others(Tire Small Val Corporaie
8 |Vulcanizing, Air Freshener Camona dhalidacyd Oclober  |Navember |November | Operating 4,866 00 4 866,00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Eic) Budget
MRTE-Others{Preventve Direct Contracting Corporate
9 Maintenance of New Service “Infanta (Toyota Service October November (November | Operating 7.134.00 7,134,00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle Center Budget
MRTE-Others(Tire Small Value Corporate
10 Vulcanizing. Air Freshener, Infanta 3 October November |November | Operating 2,866 .00 2,866.00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Elc) Budget
Page 1012 Activate |fVii




MRTE-Others(Preventive Direct Contracting Corporate
1 Maintenance of New Service Lucena (Toyota Service October November [November | Operating 7,134.00 7,134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center) Budget
MRTE-Others(Tire Small Val Corporate
12 |Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Lucena o e October  |November |November | Operating 12,866.00 12,866.00 |Revised PPMP
rocurement
Etc.) Budget
MRTE-Others|Preventive |Direct Contracting Corporate
13 Maintenance of New Service Rosario (EPZA) (Toyota Service October November |November ) 7,124.00 7,134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center) Budge!
MRTE-Others{Tire Small Value Corporate
14 Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Resario (EPZA) October November [November | Operating 4,866.00 4,866.00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Ec) Budget
MRTE-Others{Preventve Direct Contracting Corporate
15 Maintenance of New Service Sta. Crnuz (Toyota Service Oclober November |November | Operating 7.134.00 7,134.00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Cenler) Budget
lMRTE—OIMm(Tu Small Val Corporate
16 [Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Sta. Cruz e October  |November {November | Operating 4,866.00 4,866.00 Revised PPMP
Procurement
Etc) Budget
MRTE-Others(Preventive Direct Contracting Corporate
17 Mamtenance of New Service Tagaytay (Toyota Service October Navember [November | Operating 7,134.00 7,134 00 Revised PPMP
Vehicle) Center) Budget
IMRTE-Ole(Tm Small Val Corporate
18 |Vulcanizing Air Freshener, Tagaytay o e October  |November [November | Operating 4,866.00 4,856.00 |Revised PPMP
ocurement
Etc) Budget
MRTE-OthersiPreventive Direct Contracting Corporate
19 |Maintenance of New Service | 7" "¢ D, L20M | Toyota Service October  |November |November | Operating 7.134.00 7.134.00 Revised PPMP
\Vehicle) < Center) Budget
MRTE-Others(Tire Corporate
20 Vulcanizing, Air Freshener, Ofon,df tha H?a.d' Luzon |Smal Vake October November |November | Operating 32.666.00 32,866.00 Revised PPMP
South 1 Division Procurement
Etc.) Budget
GRAND TOTAL 152,000.00 152,000.00
Prepared by: Recommendeg by: Approved by.
JOO%YN C. ARANA ROBERT® S. PAGAYUNAN S. ARGABIOSO

Secretariat, BACD LS1D h@,

|

n, BACD LS1D

Page 2 of 2

HOPE, Luzon Operations Group

|
|

L)
A

e S T M| U

! mwﬁmv

(Farta Settinnc ™

clﬁ ks

( T“f«



SOCIAL SBCURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for PY -

Code Procurement PMO/ End-User Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Funds. Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP)|  Program/Project Advertise }submuu |Notice of | Contract Total MOOE co (brief description of
mentPosti| on/Openi [Award |
q- ng of ng of (P I
) Additicoal PPUP -
MRTE- 0ffice of the Head, Visayas [NP-53.9 - Small "
! GASOLINEDIESEL ([Vest-2 Divisica Valus Procureasnt Ost-20° | Oet-20 :::“‘ 30,000.80 %, N 4 With approved allocation of budget
NIA NIA
Additional PPUP -
: M loilo-Nolo Branch RS AT - 20 | cet-20 g 20,0000 | 20,0000 | ©0 [with avoroved alloeation of buds
GASOLINE DIESEL Iloi o Bran: Value Prosurement Oet- Ot~ Operating , 000, , 000, ith approv ocation o ot
N/A NIA
—— Office of the Head, NP-53.9 - Seall e .
ice o Bead, Visayas .9 - 3
i o — Vest=2 Division Value Procurement 020 | Se-20 :;;::m h N b 9 With aporoved allocation of budeet
N/A NIA
o Additional PPNP ~
¢ |MRTE-OTHERS  [1loile-Nole Branch EASLA = ol ORPRRY [P e 9,500.00 9, 500.00 0
Value Procuresent Bud i piin With approved allocstion of budget
NiA A
Additional PPMP -
. NP-53.9 - Saall Carporate , :
5 |MR-TE-OTHERS Kalibo Brasch Oct-20 | 0et-20 |Operating 965. 00 965,00 0 [with approved alloeatican of budget
Value Procurement Budget
N/A NIA
Frepaved Tr Recosmended by: .
::Eg E 0B J o %
LoV C. VSUMARIA EVA J.CURA ANGELO O. BLANCAVER LEILAT. FERRARIS HELEN C. SoLito /.S
LBAC-SECRETARIAT Chairperson Vice-Chairparson Member agpraving Authgtle;
Date: 10292020
3 VISAYAS OPERATIUNS GROUP
W. e Ofca of the Sensy Vice Prusizent
JOELLENI TALLEDO-CAIMOSO LEO D. SANTILLAN

Member Member




